
212 

MONDAY, APRIL 18, 1983 

Board of County Conmissioners: Performance Increase: Joan Payne, effective 4-1-83; $1,730. 

(Clerks Misc. File No. 103,866) 

Social Services: Resignation: Donald Misel, effective May 1, 1983. (Clerks Misc. File No. 

103,867) , 

Highway Construction: Resignation: Terry Cochran, effective April 8, 1983. Return from 

Medical Leave without pay: Bill Wright, effective April 11, 1983. (Clerks Misc. File No. 103,868) 

Highway Maintenance: Discharge: Dekotah White Eyes, effective April 7, 1983. Retirement: 

Carl McClary, effective April 30, 1983. Temp. Appt: Michael R. Smith, effective April 12, 1983- 

$818. and Charles M. Anderson, effective April 14, 1983-$860. Change previous hire date from 

April 1, 1983 to April 4, 1983: Randy Warren Corp. (Clerks Misc. File No. 103, 869) 

Engineers: Performance Increase: (Both effective April 1, 1983) Howard Dean Neighbors- 

$2,211. and Donald Holladay-$2,914. (Clerks Misc. File No. 103,870) 

Juvenile Bureau: Performance Increase: (All effective April 1, 1983) Scott Aycock-$1,568. ; 

Walter Dirion-$2,516.; Ted Nanner-$2, 281. ; Greg Johnson-$1,568.; Ernest Love-$1,111.; Jane 

Sanseverino-$1, 730. Regular Appt: Rachel Brown, effective April 12, 1983-$913. and George Chee, 

effective April 6, 1983-$1,058. Promotion: William Herlan Jr., effective April 1, 1983-$1,226. 

(Clerks Misc. File No. 103,871) 

Building Operations: Part-time Appt: Terri Lynn Cypert, effective April 4, 1983-$42. per 

day. Resignation: Anthony R. Vachavicek, effective March 31, 1983. Regular Appt: Manuel Garcia, 

effective April 4, 1983-$737. Reassignment to Installation Crew and Regular Appt (was temp. ): 

V. Andrew Griffith, effective April 1, 1983-$997. Reassignment to Plumbing Crew: Jeff Fleischmann, 

effective April 1, 1983-$1,096. (Clerks Misc. File No. 103,872) 

Data: Performance Increase: (Both effective April 1, 1983) Jerry Cinocca-$2,642. and 

Willene Smith-$1,353. Adjustments for April only: (A111 effective April 1, 1983) June Horowitz- 

$1,626.85; Freda Kragel-$1, 781.83; Mary Nichols-$979.64; Harmon Wright-$1,788.44. (Clerks Misc. 

File No. 103,873) 

Parks: Part-time Appt: Karen Gail Lierly, effective April 14, 1983-$4. hour; and Teri R. 

Giles, effective April 12, 1983-$4. hour; Regular Appt: Sandra Hendricks, effective April 4, . 

1983-$818. Salary Adjustments for 1 month only: (All effective April 1, 1983) Sandra Hendricks- 

$833.34; C. T. Boyd-$1,250.88; Maxine Brune-$1, 383.32; Cary Lee Hargrove-$1,009. ; Donald V. Nutter- 

$1,225.75; Lori Wilson-$1,065.04. Performance Increase: (A11 effective April 1, 1983) Jim E. 

Jaeger II-$997.; Betty E. Smith-$1,421.; Charles Smith-$1,274.; Daniel Whisenhunt-$1,405. (Clerks ! 

Misc. File No. 103,874) ) 

Upon roll call, Harris, Yes; Rice, yes; Young, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize execution by the Commission, 

the following claims provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state 

and federal withholding income tax, retirement fund and social security deductions. (Vendor warrants 

will be issued on April 20, 1983) Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Young, yes. Motion 

; carried. 


